
 

C O L L I N  C O U N T Y  
Rick Monk 

Facil i t ies Director 
4600 Community Avenue 
McKinney, Texas 75071 
www.col l incountytx.gov 

 
 

 
Date:  October 31, 2023 

 
To:  Commissioner’s Court  
 
From:  Rick Monk/Facilities Director 
 
RE: Change Order #2: Johnson Controls, Collin County Adventure Camp    
 
Request approval to add additional funds in the amount of $3,970.01 to account OI01OC -4004-
400308001-809120.  The additional funds are needed for Change Order # 2 Purchase Order 
22004210 to Johnson Controls, Collin County Adventure Camp, RTU Replacements for 
conversion kits on two (2) RTU’s, Sourcewell Contract 070121-JHN, previously approved by 
court order 2022-776-08-22.  
 
 
 
 
 
RM/ke 
 
  
 
 
 
   
 
 


